OP \$65.00 4885024

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM418660

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Agropec Trading, LLC		02/28/2017	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Peninsula Fund VI Limited Partnership	
Street Address:	500 Woodward Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 2800	
City:	Detroit	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48226	
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4885024	VETCRAFTED
Registration Number:	3494983	ALLIVET TRUSTED PET PHARMACY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 313 234-2772

Email: jrodriguez@foley.com, ipdocketing@foley.com
Correspondent Name: Margaret L. Mettler -Foley & Lardner LLP
Address Line 1: One Detroit Center, 500 Woodward Avenue,

Address Line 4: Detroit, MICHIGAN 48226-3489

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Margaret L. Mettler	
SIGNATURE:	/Margaret L. Mettler/
DATE SIGNED:	03/07/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=Security Interest Agreement (Agropec-Peninsula)#page1.tif source=Security Interest Agreement (Agropec-Peninsula)#page2.tif source=Security Interest Agreement (Agropec-Peninsula)#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006003 FRAME: 0674

NOTICE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of February 28, 2017 (as the same may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Agreement") by and among the Obligors party thereto (each an "Obligor" and collectively, the "Obligors") and The Peninsula Fund VI Limited Partnership, a Delaware limited partnership, as creditor (the "Creditor"), the undersigned Obligor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule 1 hereto to the Creditor.

The undersigned Obligor and the Creditor hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademark and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

Very truly yours,

Agropec Trading, LLC,

a Florida limited liability company (formerly known as Agropec Trading, Inc.), as Obligor

By: Poten Boths Name: Peter Batushansky

Title: President

480 West 83rd Street Hialeah, FL 33014

Acknowledged and Accepted:

THE PENINSULA FUND VI LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, as Creditor

By: Peninsula Fund VI Management L.L.C.

Its: General Partner

By: Peninsula Capital Partners L.L.C.

Its: Manager

Scott A. Reilly

By:_

President and Chief Investment Officer

c/o Peninsula Capital Partners LLC

500 Woodward Avenue, Suite 2800, Detroit, MI 48226

Facsimile: (313) 237-5111 Attention: Scott A. Reilly

Schedule 1

Agropec Trading, LLC (Florida limited liability company f/k/a Agropec Trading, Inc.)

U.S. Trademarks

Trademark Registrations

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
VETCRAFTED	4885024	01/12/2016
ALLIVET TRUSTED PET PHARMACY	3494983	09/02/2008

4847-7971-2836

RECORDED: 03/07/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006003 FRAME: 0677